Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Cases Filed by Type of Case - January 2025 through February 2025

Page 1 of 2
Probate/ Juvenile

Guardianship Adoption/ Mental lliness/ Dependency Juvenile Total
County/Court Criminal (1) Civil (2) Domestic 5) Parentage (3) Alcohol 4) Offender (1) Filings
Adams 23 26 5 9 3 0 10 6 82
Asotin 26 52 24 41 6 1 20 9 179
Columbia 8 9 3 4 0 0 0 26
Garfield 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
...Judicial District 34 64 28 47 6 1 22 9 211
Benton 183 521 129 105 30 25 77 51 1,121
Franklin 67 200 52 27 9 5 19 17 396
...Judicial District 250 721 181 132 39 30 96 68 1,517
Chelan 54 177 75 95 11 77 42 21 552
Clallam 47 177 48 92 10 33 48 16 471
Clark 505 1,439 334 301 79 87 61 64 2,870
Cowlitz 156 281 98 93 20 38 83 42 811
Douglas 25 81 14 18 5 0 1 11 155
Ferry 12 20 7 12 0 0 2 0 53
Pend Oreille 15 28 13 7 0 0 9 0 72
Stevens 45 86 38 25 3 29 17 10 253
...Judicial District 72 134 58 44 3 29 28 10 378
Grant 57 250 89 48 9 2 49 32 536
Grays Harbor 86 149 68 74 8 28 73 13 499
Island 36 108 62 64 4 0 9 6 289
Jefferson 24 51 15 32 3 139
King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kitsap 166 506 203 226 25 34 48 28 1,236

(1) Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

(2) Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

(3) These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

(4) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter



Caseloads of the Courts of Washington
Cases Filed by Type of Case - January 2025 through February 2025

Page 2 of 2

County/Court
Kittitas

Klickitat
Skamania
...Judicial District
Lewis

Lincoln

Mason
Okanogan
Pacific
Wahkiakum
...Judicial District
Pierce

San Juan

Skagit
Snohomish
Spokane
Thurston

Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima

Statewide Total:

(1) Includes counts on "non-charge matters."
(2) Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

Criminal (1)
40

16
4
20
141
13
75
30
28

33
519

141
200
578
275

81
244

23
268

4,219

Civil (2)
102

54
19
73
180
26
156
106
54
11
65
2,303
39
311
1,971
1,403
969
104
418
57
682
13,129

Domestic
26

16
6
22
58
246
48
22
16
97
113
694

86
402
425
224

37
138

21
153

3,997

Probate/
Guardianship

®)
43

14
4
18
83
9
61
22
17
2
19
545
11
111
444
481
203
48
214
24
147
3,758

Adoption/
Parentage (3)
1

W, N W 0o N

127

51
81
36

39

30
639

Mental lliness/
Alcohol
0

0

0

0
119

24

394

50
336
382
172

34

181
2,054

(3) These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."
Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.
(4) The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter

Juvenile
Dependency

4)
17

12
0
12
27
2
46
34
3

201

57
288
675
183

27
101

73
2,334

Juvenile
Offender (1)
16

103
107
57
10
42

68
906

Total

Filings

245
116
39
155
648
306
426
224
121
116
237
4,874
60
781
3,795
4,132
2,119
311
1,230
145
1,602
31,036



	Cases Filed by Type of Case

