Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Cases Filed by Type of Case - January 2025 through February 2025

Page 1 of 2

County/Court	Criminal (1)	Civil (2)	Domestic	Probate/ Guardianship (5)	Adoption/ Parentage (3)	Mental Illness/ Alcohol	Juvenile Dependency (4)	Juvenile Offender (1)	Total Filings
Adams	23	26	5	9	3	0	10	6	82
Asotin	26	52	24	41	6	1	20	9	179
Columbia	8	9	3	4	0	0	2	0	26
Garfield	0	3	1	2	0	0	0	0	6
Judicial District	34	64	28	47	6	1	22	9	211
Benton	183	521	129	105	30	25	77	51	1,121
Franklin	67	200	52	27	9	5	19	17	396
Judicial District	250	721	181	132	39	30	96	68	1,517
Chelan	54	177	75	95	11	77	42	21	552
Clallam	47	177	48	92	10	33	48	16	471
Clark	505	1,439	334	301	79	87	61	64	2,870
Cowlitz	156	281	98	93	20	38	83	42	811
Douglas	25	81	14	18	5	0	1	11	155
Ferry	12	20	7	12	0	0	2	0	53
Pend Oreille	15	28	13	7	0	0	9	0	72
Stevens	45	86	38	25	3	29	17	10	253
Judicial District	72	134	58	44	3	29	28	10	378
Grant	57	250	89	48	9	2	49	32	536
Grays Harbor	86	149	68	74	8	28	73	13	499
Island	36	108	62	64	4	0	9	6	289
Jefferson	24	51	15	32	3	2	7	5	139
King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Kitsap	166	506	203	226	25	34	48	28	1,236

⁽¹⁾ Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

⁽²⁾ Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

⁽³⁾ These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

⁽⁴⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter

Caseloads of the Courts of Washington

Cases Filed by Type of Case - January 2025 through February 2025

Page 2 of 2

County/Court	Criminal (1)	Civil (2)	Domestic	Probate/ Guardianship (5)	Adoption/ Parentage (3)	Mental Illness/ Alcohol	Juvenile Dependency (4)	Juvenile Offender (1)	Total Filings
Kittitas	40	102	26	43	1	0	17	16	245
Klickitat	16	54	16	14	2	0	12	2	116
Skamania	4	19	6	4	0	0	0	6	39
Judicial District	20	73	22	18	2	0	12	8	155
Lewis	141	180	58	83	10	119	27	30	648
Lincoln	13	26	246	9	7	0	2	3	306
Mason	75	156	48	61	8	24	46	8	426
Okanogan	30	106	22	22	3	0	34	7	224
Pacific	28	54	16	17	2	0	3	1	121
Wahkiakum	5	11	97	2	1	0	0	0	116
Judicial District	33	65	113	19	3	0	3	1	237
Pierce	519	2,303	694	545	127	394	201	91	4,874
San Juan	3	39	4	11	0	0	2	1	60
Skagit	141	311	86	111	6	50	57	19	781
Snohomish	200	1,971	402	444	51	336	288	103	3,795
Spokane	578	1,403	425	481	81	382	675	107	4,132
Thurston	275	969	224	203	36	172	183	57	2,119
Walla Walla	81	104	37	48	4	0	27	10	311
Whatcom	244	418	138	214	39	34	101	42	1,230
Whitman	23	57	21	24	6	1	9	4	145
Yakima	268	682	153	147	30	181	73	68	1,602
Statewide Total:	4,219	13,129	3,997	3,758	639	2,054	2,334	906	31,036

⁽¹⁾ Includes counts on "non-charge matters."

⁽²⁾ Includes counts on "matters filed with the clerk."

⁽³⁾ These sealed cases include confidential name changes for victims of domestic violence. Data include counts on "pre-placement reports."

Pursuant to Chapter 283, Laws of 2011 (E2SHB 1267, effective July 22, 2011), the word "paternity" is replaced by "parentage" in table title and column headings.

⁽⁴⁾ The Extended Foster Care (EFC) cause of action was added pursuant to Chapter 332, Laws 2013, effective 7/28/2013. The Vulnerable Youth Guardianship (VYG) was added pursuant to Chapter